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Switched Disconnects and Enclosures

Wiring Device-Kellems
®

Horsepower Ratings
Ratings Volts Standard HP Maximum HP* Catalog Number

30A
600V AC
Max.

120V AC
208-240V AC
3Ø 240V AC
3Ø 480V AC
3Ø 600V AC
3Ø Y 120/208V AC
3Ø Y 277/480V AC 
3Ø Y 347/600V AC

0.5
1.5
3
5

7.5
3
5

7.5

2
3

7.5
15
20
5
15
20

FDS30

60A
600V AC
Max.

120V AC
208-240V AC
3Ø 240V AC
3Ø 480V AC
3Ø 600V AC
3Ø Y 120/208V AC 
3Ø Y 277/480V AC 
3Ø Y 347/600V AC 

1.5
3

7.5
15
15
7.5
15
15

3
7.5
15
30
50
15
30
40

FDS60

Note:  *Requires time delay fuses.

Fuse and Short Circuit Information
Horsepower Ratings	 The starting current of motors of more than the standard horsepower rating may require the use of  
		  fuses with appropriate time-delay characteristics.
Short Circuit Withstand Rating	 Suitable for use on a circuit capable of delivering not more than 200,000 RMS symmetrical amperes 
		  at the voltage rating of receptacle when protected by Class “J” fuses.
Note: Replacement fused switch must be the same type Hubbell switch as original and have equal or greater short circuit current withstand rating. 
 
 

Circuit-Lock® Fused Disconnect Switch
Specifications

Moisture Resistance	 Indoor and Outdoor – Type 4X (Wash down, Corrosion resistant); 
		  Indoor – Type 12 (Dust-tight, Falling Dirt, Noncorrosive Liquids). 
Flammability	 UL94-5VA and V0 Classification. 
Operating Temperature	 Maximum Continuous 75°C; 
		  Minimum Continuous -40°C without impact. 
UV Resistance	 All materials are UV stabilized. 
Dielectric Voltage	 Withstands 3000V AC minimum. 
Max. Working Voltage	 600V AC RMS. 
Impact Resistance	 In accordance with UL 746C. 
Terminal Identification	 In accordance with UL, CSA and international conventions.  
Product Identification	 Identification and ratings are part of external label.  
Mounting	 External fully adjustable feet. 

Fuse Types	 UL Listed, Class “J”; CSA Certified, HRCI-J.

Materials
Part		  Material

Base		  PBT  
Door		  PBT  
Handle	 PBT  
Conduit Hub	 Zinc, 30A Fused – 1 in., 60A Fused – 1¼ in. 
Enclosure Gasket	 Neoprene 
Shaft		 Brass 
Shaft Seal	 Neoprene 
Frame	 Galvanized Steel 
Ground Plate	 Galvanized Steel 
Enclosure Screws	 Stainless Steel 300 Series


