Switched Disconnects and Enclosures

Horsepower Ratings

Ratings	Volts	Standard HP	Maximum HP*	Catalog Number
30A	120V AC	0.5	2	FDS30
600V AC	208-240V AC	1.5	3	
Max.	3Ø 240V AC	3	7.5	
	3Ø 480V AC	5	15	
	3Ø 600V AC	7.5	20	
	3Ø Y 120/208V AC	3	5	
	3Ø Y 277/480V AC	5	15	
	3Ø Y 347/600V AC	7.5	20	
60A	120V AC	1.5	3	FDS60
600V AC	208-240V AC	3	7.5	
Max.	3Ø 240V AC	7.5	15	
	3Ø 480V AC	15	30	
	3Ø 600V AC	15	50	
	3Ø Y 120/208V AC	7.5	15	
	3Ø Y 277/480V AC	15	30	
	3Ø Y 347/600V AC	15	40	

Note: *Requires time delay fuses.

Fuse and Short Circuit Information

Horsepower Ratings	The starting current of motors of more than the standard horsepower rating may require the use of fuses with appropriate time-delay characteristics.
Short Circuit Withstand Rating	Suitable for use on a circuit capable of delivering not more than 200,000 RMS symmetrical amperes at the voltage rating of receptacle when protected by Class "J" fuses.

Note: Replacement fused switch must be the same type Hubbell switch as original and have equal or greater short circuit current withstand rating.

Circuit-Lock® Fused Disconnect Switch

Specifications	
Moisture Resistance	Indoor and Outdoor - Type 4X (Wash down, Corrosion resistant);
	Indoor – Type 12 (Dust-tight, Falling Dirt, Noncorrosive Liquids).
Flammability	UL94-5VA and V0 Classification.
Operating Temperature	Maximum Continuous 75°C;
	Minimum Continuous -40°C without impact.
UV Resistance	All materials are UV stabilized.
Dielectric Voltage	Withstands 3000V AC minimum.
Max. Working Voltage	600V AC RMS.
Impact Resistance	In accordance with UL 746C.
Terminal Identification	In accordance with UL, CSA and international conventions.
Product Identification	Identification and ratings are part of external label.
Mounting	External fully adjustable feet.
Fuse Types	UL Listed, Class "J"; CSA Certified, HRCI-J.
Materials	
Part	Material
Base	PBT
Door	PBT
Handle	PBT
Conduit Hub	Zinc, 30A Fused – 1 in., 60A Fused – 1¼ in.
Enclosure Gasket	Neoprene
Shaft	Brass
Shaft Seal	Neoprene
Frame	Galvanized Steel
Ground Plate	Galvanized Steel
Enclosure Screws	Stainless Steel 300 Series